According to Tripura TET-I (Elementary Stage) Syllabus

TRIPURA TET-1
FIRST LANGUAGE

ENGLISH

Dr. Malayendu Dinda
MA, MEd., MPhil, PhD (CU)
DELT (Institute of English, WB), PGCTE & PGDTE (CIEFL, Hyderabad)
Assistant Professor in English, Ramakrishna Mission
Brahmananda College of Education, Rahara.

Shraboni Sanyal
MA(English), MA (Education), BEd
Teacher, Kashipur Junior High School, Bolpur, Birbhum

Dr. Utpal Mukherjee
MA(Bengali, Education), MEd, PhD
Principal, Gurukul Teachers Training Centre, Rampurhat, Birbhum

Edited by
Educational Research Development & Review Committee

(ERDRC)

P
Ritow Publication

(Publisher and Book-seller)
25B, Beniatola Lane
Kolkata — 700 009



SYLLABUS

Tripura-TET PAPER-I; PART-II: LANGUAGE-I, ENGLISH

A. LANGUAGE COMPREHENSION

(i) Two passages, one from prose and the other from poetry with questions on comprehension,
inference, grammar and test of vocabulary. (prose passage may be literary, scientific,
narrative or discursive.)

(ii) Test of grammatical knowledge on the following items:

e Determiners

Subject-verb

Concord

Interrogatives

Framing Yes/No & ‘WH’ questions

Question tags

Prepositions

Tense and time

Phrasal verbs

Gerunds & Participle

Auxiliary verbs

B. PEDAGOGY FOR LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT

e Learning and acquisition.

e Principles of language teaching.

e Critical perspective on the role of grammar in learning a language for communicating
ideas in oral and written form.

e Challenges of teaching language in diverse classrooms: language difficulties, errors and
disorders.

e Introduction to English Phonology: vowels and consonants, syllable division.

e Language skills.

e Evaluating language comprehension and proficiency in LSRW (Listening, Speaking,
Reading and Writing).

e Teaching-learning materials: textbooks, multimedia materials, multilingual resources of
the classroom.

e Strategies for teaching children with special needs (CWSN).

e Remedial teaching.



10.

CONTENTS

A. LANGUAGE COMPREHENSION
Reading Comprehension Test

. Grammatical Knowledge

A. Determines

B. Subject-Verb and Concord

C. Interrogatives (Framing Yes/No and WT Questions)
D. Parts of Speech

E. Tense and Time

F. Phrasal Verbs

G. Gerunds and Participle

H. Auxiliary Verbs

B. PEDAGOGY FOR LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT

. Learning and Acquisition
. Principles of Language Teaching

Critical Perspective on the Role of Grammar in
Learning a Language (for Communicating Ideas

in Oral and Written Form)

Challenges of Teaching Language in Diverse
Classrooms (Language Difficulties, Errors and Disorders)
Introduction to English Phonology

(Vowels and Consonants, Syllable Division)

Language Skills

. Evaluating Language Comprehension and

Proficiency in LSRW (Listening, Speaking,
Reading and Writing)

Teaching-Learning Materials (Textbooks, Multimedia
Materials, Multilingual Resources of the Classroom)

Strategies for Teaching Children with
Special Needs (CWSN)

Remedial Teaching

TET QUESTION PAPERS

e Tripura TET-I (2017-2019)
e CTET ENGLISH: LANGUAGE-1 & 2 (2013-2019)

3-52
53-170
53

63

70

76

129
138
159
164

173-203

204-216

217-224

225-239

240-246

247-300

301-324

325-343

344-351
352-357

358-364
365-426



