# TRIPURA TET-I FIRST LANGUAGE ENGLISH

## Dr. Malayendu Dinda

MA, MEd., MPhil, PhD (CU) DELT (Institute of English,WB), PGCTE & PGDTE (CIEFL, Hyderabad) Assistant Professor in English, Ramakrishna Mission Brahmananda College of Education, Rahara.

## Shraboni Sanyal

MA(English), MA (Education), BEd Teacher, Kashipur Junior High School, Bolpur, Birbhum

## Dr. Utpal Mukherjee

MA(Bengali, Education), MEd, PhD Principal, Gurukul Teachers Training Centre, Rampurhat, Birbhum

Edited by Educational Research Development & Review Committee (ERDRC)



(*Publisher and Book-seller*) 25B, Beniatola Lane Kolkata – 700 009

## SYLLABUS

## Tripura-TET PAPER-I; PART-II: LANGUAGE-I, ENGLISH

## A. LANGUAGE COMPREHENSION

- (i) Two passages, one from prose and the other from poetry with questions on comprehension, inference, grammar and test of vocabulary. (prose passage may be literary, scientific, narrative or discursive.)
- (ii) Test of grammatical knowledge on the following items:
  - Determiners
  - Subject-verb
  - Concord
  - Interrogatives
  - Framing Yes/No & 'WH' questions
  - Question tags
  - Prepositions
  - Tense and time
  - Phrasal verbs
  - Gerunds & Participle
  - Auxiliary verbs

### **B. PEDAGOGY FOR LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT**

- Learning and acquisition.
- Principles of language teaching.
- Critical perspective on the role of grammar in learning a language for communicating ideas in oral and written form.
- Challenges of teaching language in diverse classrooms: language difficulties, errors and disorders.
- Introduction to English Phonology: vowels and consonants, syllable division.
- Language skills.
- Evaluating language comprehension and proficiency in LSRW (Listening, Speaking, Reading and Writing).
- Teaching-learning materials: textbooks, multimedia materials, multilingual resources of the classroom.
- Strategies for teaching children with special needs (CWSN).
- Remedial teaching.

## CONTENTS

A. LANGUAGE COMPREHENSION	
1. Reading Comprehension Test	3-52
2. Grammatical Knowledge	53-170
A. Determines	53
B. Subject-Verb and Concord	63
C. Interrogatives (Framing Yes/No and WT Questions)	70
D. Parts of Speech	76
E. Tense and Time	129
F. Phrasal Verbs	138
G. Gerunds and Participle	159
H. Auxiliary Verbs	164
<b>B. PEDAGOGY FOR LANGUAGE DEVELOPMENT</b>	
1. Learning and Acquisition	173-203
2. Principles of Language Teaching	204-216
3. Critical Perspective on the Role of Grammar in	
Learning a Language (for Communicating Ideas	
in Oral and Written Form)	217-224
4. Challenges of Teaching Language in Diverse	
Classrooms (Language Difficulties, Errors and Disorders)	225-239
5. Introduction to English Phonology	
(Vowels and Consonants, Syllable Division)	240-246
6. Language Skills	247-300
7. Evaluating Language Comprehension and	
Proficiency in LSRW (Listening, Speaking,	301-324
Reading and Writing)	301-324
8. Teaching-Learning Materials (Textbooks, Multimedia Materials, Multilingual Resources of the Classroom)	325-343
9. Strategies for Teaching Children with	525-545
Special Needs (CWSN)	344-351
10. Remedial Teaching	352-357
TET QUESTION PAPERS	
• Tripura TET-I (2017-2019)	358-364
• CTET ENGLISH: LANGUAGE-1 & 2 (2013-2019)	365-426